Resolution

-y stite In 9

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, are desirous of re-routing State Highway No. 9 through the

Pown of Frookonridge: and WHEREAS, at a regular meeting of said Board of Trustees held in the Town Hall of Breckenridge, said Mayor and Board of Trustees voted favorably on said change; and

WHEREAS said Mayor and Board of Trustees desire this to come to the attention of the State Highway Department:

That the Colorado IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED: State Highway Department be requested to re-route State Highway No. 9 through the Town of Breckenridge as follows:

Beginning at the South city limits of the Town of Breckenridge where the center line of Ridge Street intersects the south boundary line; thence 50 feet along the center line of Ridge Street; thence left, South 58° 45' East 291.15 feet; thence right, South 32° 5' East for 2820 feet to an intersection with the center line of Main Street; thence right along Main Street to the North city limits of Breckenridge.

It is further resolved that the Colorado State Highway Department be requested to abandon all other previously declared routes of State Highway No. 9 through the Town of Breckenridge.

It is further resolved that three copies of this resolution be sent to the Colorado State Highway Department.

Dated January 20, 1947.

Attest:

Clerk and Recorder of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of

Colorado.

Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit and Bato of Colorado.

Bylinne